REVISION A-24

TIRE CHANGER

GT1885.00.00




[To3|Kon-Bo[PART NO|DESCRIPTION Ornucanue

1 4 5000007 WASHER 6 [1aiiba 6

2 2 5004001 SCREW M6X12-N Bunt M6X12-N

3 1 6000306 INFLATOR COVER ASSEMBLY Kopnyc ycTpoiicTBa 1y Hakauku
4 1 5010032 SCREW M12X25 Bunt M12X25

5 1 6000106 PRESS COVER [11aiiba 3anpeccoBaHHast
6 1 6000260 TURNTABLE ASSEMBLY Ctos moBOPOTHEIN B cOope
7 2 5004002 SCREW M8X20 Bunt M8X20

8 1 6000618 CLAMP RING Komnblo 3axumaOe

9 2 5004003 BOLT M6X35-35-N Bontr M6X35-35-N

10 |2 5010058 WASHER 6 [1aiiba 6

11 |1 6000321 AIR GUIDER ASSEMBLY Bosayxomnposoj B coope
12 |1 5006003 STRAIGHT KEY 12X45 Inonka 12X45

13 |1 5004076 BELT A-26 Pemenb A-26

14 |1 6000270 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY Penykrop B cbope

15 |1 6000180 MOTOR ASSEMBLY Mortop B cOope

16 |2 5004004 BOLT M10X160 Bonr M10X160

17 |13 5004005 WASHER 10 [aii6a 10

18 |4 5004006 BOLT M10X200 Bonr M10X200

19 |19 5006005 WASHER 10 [aii6a 10

20 |18 5010004 NUT M10 laiika M10

21 |1 5004072 PROTECTIVE COVER IlokpbITHE 3aIIUTHOE

22 |8 5010074 SCREW M6X16-N Bunt M6X16-N

23 |1 5004111 NUT M18-N laiika M18-N

24 |1 6000016 BEAD BREAKER CYLINDER ASSY |[luinHap HOXa JUis OTphIBa KPOMKH B cOope
25 |2 5010077 BOLT M8X20 Bont M8X20

26 |1 6000285 QUICK INFLATION PEDAL ASSY |Ilenanb ObICTpOi HaKauKu B cOOpe
27 |2 5000018 WASHER 8 [1aiiba 8

28 |4 5004046 WASHER 8 [1aiiba 8

29 |7 5004220 SCREW M6X10-N Bunt M6X10-N

30 |1 6010006 PROTECTIVE ROD Pamka 3amurtHas

31 |2 5004008 NUT M6 [aiika M6

32 |1 6000538 PROTECTIVE COVER [Inactuna 3amuTHas

33 |1 6000307 PEDAL ASSEMBLY Cbopka neganbpHas

34 |1 6000537 SIDE PANEL Ilanens 3amusisa

35 |4 5010006 WASHER 10 [laii6a 10

36 |2 5010064 SCREW M10X25 Bunt M10X25

37 |1 6000546 BODY Kopnyc cranka

38 |13 5010043 PLAIN WASHERS 6 [I1ai10s1 ITOCKHE 6

39 |1 6000140 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE ASSY  |KuamnaH ObICTpO#l HAaKa4KH B cOope
40 |2 5010087 SCREW M10X16 Bunt M10X16

41 |1 6005032 CONNECTION ROD Tsira

42 |2 5004074 WASHER ®30x® 10x15 [aiioa ©@30xD10x15

43 |1 5010041 BOLT M10X50 Bontr M10X50

44 |2 5004044 BOLT M8X45-N Bont M8X45-N

45 |2 5004011 BOLT M16X25 Bontr M16X25

46 |2 6000599 WASHER laiiba

47 |1 6000600 ROTATION SHAFT [asery

48 |1 5004070 SEALED COVER 3arnymka repMeTuyHas
49 |2 5000086 NUT M14 laiika M 14

50 |2 5010012 SCREW M14X42 Bunt M14X42

51 |1 5004103 RUBBER BLOCK biok pe3auHoBBbIH

52 |4 6000545 HELPER RUBBE PLUG BcraBka pe3uHoBast

53 |4 5004102 RUBBER FOOT Omnopa pe3nHoBast

54 |1 5004094 CROWBAR Jlonatka MOHTa)KHasi

55 |1 5004093 RUBBER PAD PLATE Y1op pe3uHOBBIH

56 |3 5010063 SCREW M8X20 Bunt M8X20

57 |1 5010088 SCREW M8X25 Bunt M8X25

58 |1 5004092 BRACKET Jepxarens

59 |1 5509141 GREASE CONTAINER KonTelinep ais cMa3ku




60 |1 6000308 BEAD BREAKER BLADE Jlomartka J1st OTphIBa KPOMKH ITUHBI
61 |1 2010030 WASHER [1aii6a

62 |1 5010091 WASHER 14 [aii6a 14

63 |1 5010090 NUT M14 laiika M 14

64 |1 6000309 BEAD BREAKER PreIyar oTpeiBa KPOMKH IIHHBI

65 |1 6000310 SPRING [pyxuna

66 |1 5004073 RUBBER PLATE Haxkianka pe3suHoBas

67 |1 6008091 RUBBER COVER PykosiTka pe3nHOBast

68 |1 5004071 CABLE LOCK M16X1. 5 BBox xabenpubii M16X1. 5

69 |1 5004042 NUT M16-N laiika M16-N

70 |1 5004221 BOLT M5X10-N Bont M5X10-N

71 |2 5004013 WASHER 5 [1aiiba 5

72 |2 5010026 WASHER 16 [1aii6a 16

73 |1 5004014 BOLT M16X100 Bosnr M16X100

74 |1 5004107 CABLE CereBoii kabenp

75 |1 6000304 AIR TANK ASSEMBLY Pecusep B cbope

76 |1 6000300 HEXAGON VALVE ASSEMBLY Krnanan Bo3aymHsii B cOope

77 |2 5004109 INSERT FITTING R3/8" ®12 @urnar R3/8" 012

78 |2 5006007 SCREW M5X12 Bunt M5X12

79 |1 5004077 AF2000-02 1. OMPa Ounbrp-peaykrop AF2000-02 1.0 MIla
80 |1 5004078 INSERT FITTING duTtHHT

81 |1 5004108 TEE 08-U02 Tpoiinnk 08-U02

82 |2 6000543 BOLT Bout

83 |1 5006001 NUT M10 laiika M10

84 |4 5002060 NUT M8 laiika M8

85 |2 5002032 CIRICLIP 20 Koms1io cromoproe 20

86 |1 6000540 PIN SHAFT [Tanen munuHApa

87 |1 6000070 PULL-OUT CYLINDER D80X80 Hunuaap Tsaroeiid G80X80

88 |1 6000601 PULL-OUT SHAFT [Tanen TsroBHII

89 |2 5004027 CIRCLIP 3673-4 - S0O16M Cronopaoe koJb1o 3673-4 - SO16M
90 |1 6000582 HORIZONTAL ARM Croiika MOHTa)KHas B cOope

91 |1 5004059 OIL CUP M6 3arnymka oTBepcTUs A cMa3ku M6

ApTI/IKy'J'IBI MMOABEPTIINCH USMCHCHUSAM.




GT885.03.00 6000582 TILTING ARM ASSEMBLY A-08
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46

4
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[To3|Kon-Bo[PART NO|DESCRIPTION Onucanue

1 1 6000570 VERTICAL COLUMN Croiika BepTHKAIbHAS

2 1 5004068 STOP-UP BBox kabenpHBIH

3 1 5010060 INSERT FITTING ®6, R1/8" Qurunr Y6, R1/8"

4 2 6000594 LOCK CYLINDER BODY YCTpoHCcTBO OIIOKHPOBKU
5 4 5004232 O-RING 10X2 Kouerio O-06p. 10X2

6 4 5004061 SCREW M6X30-N Buatr M6X30-N

7 2 5004114 Y-RING ®65x8 Koo Y-06p. @65x8

8 2 6000593 LOCK CYLINDER COVER Kpeimika

9 1 6000595 SQUARE LOCK PLATE [TactuHa GIOKHUPOBOYHAS
10 |2 5004019 SCREW M10X25-N Buat M10X25-N

11 |1 5004016 BOLT M8X40 Bont M8X40

12 |1 5002060 NUT M8 laiixa M8

13 ]2 5004017 BOLT M6X30-N Bont M6X30-N

14 |2 5004008 NUT M6 laiika M6

15 |2 6000598 PRESS SPRING [IpyxuHa

16 |1 5004001 SCREW M6X12-N Buat M6X12-N

17 |1 5000007 WASHER 6 [1aiiba 6

18 (3 5004220 SCREW M6X10-N Buat M6X10-N

19 |1 5010058 WASHER 6 [1aiiba 6

20 |1 6000605 PIPE GUIDER Hamnpasnsironiast nj1st nuianra
21 |1 6000606 PIPE GUIDER Hanpasnsttomas juis mijiaira
22 |2 6000591 SPRING [pyxuna

23 |1 6000592 POSITIONING BLOCK PykosiTKa 1)1 HO3UIIMOHUPOBaHUS
24 |1 5004069 TEE R1/8"-6 Tpoiinnk R1/8"-6

25 |1 5004115 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER |Illaiiba amopTusupymomuias
26 |2 5004023 SCREW M12X16-N Bunt M12X16-N

27 |2 5004021 SCREW M12X12-N Bunat M12X12-N

28 |1 5004201 PRESS WASHER ITaii6a 3anpeccoBaHHAs
29 |1 5004020 BOLT M10X25 Bontr M10X25

30 |1 5004116 ROLLER BOLT BonT ponnka

31 |1 5004117 ROLLER Ponmk

32 1 5004118 DEMOUNTING HEAD T'omoBka geMoOHTa)KHAS

33 |1 6000583 HORIZONTAL ARM KoHcousb ropu3oHTaBHAS
34 |1 5004119 HANDLE CONTROLING VALVE |Knanan koHTpoJst

35 14 5010218 SCREW M4X16-N Buatr M4X16-N

36 14 5010040 WASHER 4 [Taii0a 4

37 |1 5004026 SCREW M10X90-N Buat M10X90-N

38 |1 5010006 WASHER 10 [aii6a 10

39 |2 5006001 NUT M10 Taiixa M 10

40 |3 5004018 NUT M10-N laiika M10-N

41 |1 5004025 NUT M10-N laiika M10-N

42 |1 6000590 HEXAGON LOCK PLATE [InacTuHa mecTUyronbHas
43 |1 6000589 HEXAGON SHAFT IIITOK BepTUKAIbHBII

44 11 6000588 PROTECTIVE COVER Koxxyx 3ammTHbIi

45 |1 6000604 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING [TpyxuHa mroka

46 |1 5004200 VERTICAL SHAFT COVER HakoHeuHNK BEpTHKAJIbHOIO IITOKA
47 |1 5004060 SCREW M8X30-N Buat M8X30-N




T-XD.00

6000070 D80X80

REVISIEON A-03

ITo3|Kon-Bo|PART NO.|DESCRIPTION Onucanue

1 1 6000073 SHAFT-CLYNDR IITok nunuHIpa

2 4 5010003 TORQUE NUT M8 laiika ctsiruBaromas M8
3 1 5010024 CIRCLIPS FOR HOLES 30 Komnb1o cronoproe 30

4 1 6000044 SEAL-ROD, CYLNDR CaslbHUK

5 1 6000045 CAP-TOP, CYLNDR diiaHen BepXHUH

6 1 6000008 BEARING-SLVE [ToIMITHUK CKOJIBKEHHSI
7 2 5010027 O-RINGS 75X2.65 Komnbiro O-00p. 75X2.65
8 1 6000047 PISTON-W/WSHR, ASSY [MoprieHs ¢ niabon

9 1 5000021 PLAIN WASHERS 12 11Taii6a mrockas 12

10 |1 5010022 TORQUE NUT M12 I"aiika ctsarusaromast M12
11 |1 6000071 CYLINDER Kopnyc nununapa

12 |1 6000074 CAP-BASE, CYLNDR Dnaneln HWKHUN

13 (4 6000072 BOLT-TIE, CYLNDR Boat crsarusarommii

14 |1 6000075 SHAFT CONNECT Mydra

15 |1 5010025 SPRING LOCK WASHERS 12 |IIIaii6a ctonopHas 12

16 |1 5014025 NUT M12 Iaiika M12




T-20YK.00.00

6000260 TABLE TOP ASSEMBLY

REVISION A-0¢

Kon-Bo|PART NO|DESCRIPTION Ornucanue
1 1 6000132 PLATE-F Cron - F
2 4 6000107 CLAMP Saxxum
3 4 6000261 GRIP COVER WELDING ['yOku 3aKUMHBIE
4 4 5010036 INSERT FITTING D10, R1/8 Ourtunr K10, R1/8
5 2 6000262 BOTTOM CHUTE PRESS PLATE |IlnacTuHa onopHast
6 4 5010127 BOLT M12X85 Bont M12x85
7 12 5010020 WASHER 12 [Taii0a 12
8 8 5010025 WASHER 12 ITaii0a 12
9 4 5010033 BOLT M12X35 Bont M12x35
10 |1 5010030 CIRCLIP 65 Komb1to cronopHoe 65
11 [4 6000135 CONNECT PLATE ASSEMBLY |Tsra B coope
12 |1 6000105 PLATE-PIVOT ITnacTrHa puBOIHAS
13 |2 6000050 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY Huaunap B coope
14 (2 6000133 BRACKET-CYLINDER Kponmreiin munmuaapa
15 |4 6000109 PULL BOARD SHEATH TToAmMImHUK TpeHUS
16 |4 5010061 CIRCLIP 12X1 Kombmo cromoproe 12x1




T-20X.00.00 000050 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

%\_L

A-07
[To3|{Kon-Bo|PART NO|DESCRIPTION Onucanue
1 1 6000021 SHAFT-CLYNDR IITox uIMHIpa
2 1 5010024 CIRCLIP 30 Koms1io cromoproe 30
3 1 6000007 SEAL-ROD,CYLNDR CaJpbHHK IITOKA
4 4 5010003 NUT M8 laiika M8
5 1 6000004 FRONT COVER Kppbiika nunuHapa nepeaHsis
6 1 6000010 HINGE TEE Tpolinuk
7 2 5010021 O RING 65X2.65 Konpmo O-06p. 65x2.65
8 1 6000008 BEARING-SLIDE TToAmMITHUK CKOJIBKEHUS
9 1 6000022 SLEEVE-CYLNDR 70 Kopnyc nmunuaapa 70
10 |1 6000011 PISTON-W/WSHR,ASSY |Ilopuiess B cbope
11 |1 5000021 WASHER 12 [1aii6a 12
12 |1 5010025 WASHER 12 [1aii6a 12
13 |1 6000023 NUT M12 laiika M 12
14 |1 6000003 REAR COVER Kppiika nunuHapa 3aaHss
15 6000009 HINGE ELBOW DUTHHT YTIIOBOI
16 |4 6000024 BOLT Bonr




T-JK.0A.00

6000321 ROTATING UNION

A-03
I1o3|Kon-Bo|PART NO|DESCRIPTION Omnucanue
1 1 6000082 AIR GUIDE EXTERNAL BUSHING|Mydra BHewHsist
2 2 5004109 INSERT FITTING R3/8" @12 Outnar R3/8" @12
3 2 5004056 INSERT FITTING @8, R1/4" Outnar @8, R1/4"
4 1 6000083 AIR GUIDE ROTATION BUSHING |Mydra Bparniaromiasics
5 2 6000084 INSERT ELBOW @10, 1/4" Ourtunr yrinosoi @10, 1/4"
6 2 5504057 INSERT FITTING @8, R1/8" Ourtnar @8, R1/8"
7 2 6000018 INSERT FITTING @10, 1/4" Outnar G310, 1/4"
8 1 5010151 O-RING 90x2.65 Kombio O-00p. 90x2.65
9 3 5010231 RING 60X2.65 Kombito 60x2.65




6000270 TRANSMISSION-ASSY REV  A-09
ITo3|Kon-Bo|PART NO|DESCRIPTION Onucanue
1 5 5004060 SCREW M8X30-N Bunat M8X30-N
2 1 5010078 SCREW M16X1.5X15 Bunat M16X1.5X15
3 1 6000353 GEARBOX UPPER COVER  |Kpslika peayKkTopa BepXHsis
4 1 6008911 WORM SHAFT Ban uepBsuHoro koneca*
5 1 5009043 PLAIN KEY 10X45 IITmonka miockas 10X45*
6 1 5010079 PLAIN KEY 14X56 IITmonka mnockas 14X56*
7 1 6000277 WORM SHAFT Bas uepBsuHOro Kojeca
8 1 5006003 PLAIN KEY 12X45 IInonka miockas 12X45
9 2 5004208 PIN 8X20 Itudt 8X20
10 |1 5010111 PLAIN KEY 12X55 IInonka miockas 12X55
11 |1 5010002 ROLLING BEARING 6010 [TogmumauK poarkoBsi 6010
12 |1 6000276 WORM UepBsiuHOE KOJIECO
13 |1 5010001 CIRCLIP 50 Koms1io ctonmoproe 50
14 |1 6000355 CAP 40X25X8 ITosicok 40X25X8
15 |2 5000015 ROLLING BEARING 30205 |[ommumauk ponukossiit 30205
16 |1 6000273 WORM ROD Yepssik
17 |1 5010076 BEARING 6208 Mommumnauk 6208
18 |1 5002086 PLAIN KEY 6X9X22 IInonka miockas 6X9X22
19 |1 5010208 SEALED RING [Tpoknanka
20 |1 6000275 BELT PULLEY @130 [TxuB @130
21 |1 5010210 CIRCLIP 30 Kosno cronopnoe 30
22 |1 5004229 BOLT M6X20 Boar M6X20
23 |1 6000356 GEARBOX BOTTOM COVER |OcHoBaHu€e peayKTOpa
24 |5 5002060 NUT M8 I"aiika M8
25 |1 5509112 BELT PULLEY @148 kuB P148 (st crarkoB Ha 60 ')

* [1BeTOM BBIZICIICHBI CTAPBIC APTUKYJIBI




T-4.00.07.00 6000180 MOTOR ASSEMBLY AO05
1

ITo3|Kon-Bo|PART NO|DESCRIPTION Onucanue

1 1 6000181 MOTOR AC220V, 1. 1kW, 50Hz[Motop AC 220B, 1.1 kBT, 50Tt
2 4 5004041 WASHER 10 I11aii6a 10

3 1 6000182 MOTOR SUPPORT Onopa MoTopa

4 4 5004005 WASHER 10 I11aii6a 10

5 4 5010041 BOLT M10X50 Bonr M10x50

6 4 5010043 NUT M10 Iaiika M10

7 8 6000183 RUBBER WASHER [1aiiba pe3nHOBas

8 1 6000184 MOTOR BELT PULLEY [IIxuB MoTOpa

9 1 5010056 PLAIN KEY 6X36 [IInonka miockas 6x36
10 |1 5010232 SCREW M5X16 Bunt M5x16

11 |1 5011008 NUT M5 Iaiixka M5




REVISION A-11

6000307 PEDAL ASSEMBLY

T-D.04.00




Moz K01 [PART I pscRrIPTION Omncarme Mo K01 |PART I pscRIPTION Omncanme
BO NO BO NO

1 1 6000400 PEDAL SUPPORT Onopa nepanu 27 |1 6000212 REVERSE LEVER 8 Prruar Mmexanusma pesepca 8

2 6 5004063 SCREW M5X25-N Bunt M5X25-N 28 |1 5000068 WASHER 4 [I1aii0a 4

3 2 5010223 CONNECTION ROD [asery 29 |1 5010040 WASHER 4 [I1aii0a 4

4 6 5004045 WASHER 5 aii6a 5 30 |1 5010113 SCREW M4X16 Bunt M4X16

5 1 6000219 INSERT ELBOW D8, R1/8 |OrBog U8, R1/8” 31 |1 5004036 BOLT M8X40 Bont M8X40

6 2 6000222 VALVE-B Kianau B 32 |5 6000205 SPACER [TpocraBka

7 2 5010049 HOSE §8-5MM [Inanr 8 - SmMm 33 |2 5010053 CIRCLIP 14 Komnblo cronophoe 14

8 6 5011008 NUT M5 I"aiika M5 34 |2 6000228 WASHER-12x0. 5 [1aiiba -12x0.5

9 6 5010047 MUFFLER ®8 Cnymurens O8 35 |1 6000390 BOTTOM SHAFT Ban HikHHH

10 (6 5002065 INSERT FITTING @8, Ournar K8, R1/8" 36 (2 5002060 NUT M8 laiika M8

R1/8"
11 |1 6000218 INSERT TEE, 8MM, R1/8 |Tpoiinuk, 8mMm, R1/8” |37 |6 5004032 SCREW M6X20-N Bunt M6X20-N
12 (2 6000204 FORK SPRING PLATE [TnactuHa 38 |1 5004031 SCREW M6X35 Bunt M6X35
NpY>KUHSIAs

13 (14 5004008 NUT M6 I"aiika M6 39 |1 6000227 VALVE-A Knaman A

14 [4 5010224 SCREW ST2.9X9. 5 Bunr ST2.9X9.5 40 |13 5010058 WASHER 6 [1aiiba 6

15 |2 6000201 CAM BRACKET Kponmireiin kynauka (41 |12 5010045 WASHER 5 [1aii6a 5

16 (2 5011003 SCREW M6X16 Bunt M6X16 42 |1 6000391 PEDAL Ienans

17 ]2 6000211 CAM Kymaugok 43 |1 6000220 TORSION SPRING [IpyxwuHa TOpCHOHHAS

18 |8 5000007 WASHER 6 [I1aii6a 6 44 |1 5004035 BOLT M8XS55 Bbont M8X55

19 |2 6000217 CAM PLATE [TnactuHa Kyma4uka 45 |1 6000203 TORSION SPRING Kponmrelin TopcHOHHOM
BRACKET MIPYKHUHBI

20 (4 5006006 SCREW M6X25 Bunt M6X25 46 (3 6000214 PEDAL Ienans

21 |1 6000215 SWITCH COVER Koxyx Beikmouarenst |47 (3 6000216 SPRING [IpyxwuHa

22 |1 5010055 SWITCH Brikrogarens 48 |7 5010003 NUT M8 laiixa M8

23 |1 6000213 SWITCH SUPPORT Omnopa Beikmovarens |49 |2 6000208 SPACER ITpocraBka

24 |4 5010126 SCREW M5X16 Bunt M5X16 50 [3 6000398 BRACKET Cko0a

25 |1 6000209 ROTATION SHAFT [Maser 51 |1 5000018 WASHER 8 [aii6a 8

26 |1 6000210 CONNECTION ROD Hlaryn 52 |1 5010059 FITTING-TEE @8, R1/8" Tpoiinnk B8, R1/8"




T-LS.02.00A-08AL

6000016 BEAD BREAKING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

REVISION A-0:

4 j 2
°” »
[ ]
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\ PP
IT PART NO.|DESCRIPTION Onucanue
1 6000282 SHAFT-CLYNDR,445 IItok nununapa 445
2 5010105 CIRCLIPSFOR HOLES 30 |Kousbio cronopHoe 30
3 5004032 SCREWS HSHCS M6X20-N|Buat HSHCS M6X20-N
4 5000007 WASHER SMWC 6 [aitca SMWC 6
5 5010204 BEARING-SLVE [ToqmMIHUK CKOJIbKEHUS
6 5010203 SEAL-Y RING Komb110 repmerusupymoiiee
7 5004083 ®8G1/4" INSERT ELBOW _|®uTunr yriosoit @8 G1/4"
8 6000299 CYLINDER HEAD ["onoBka nuIMHApa
9 5010097 O-RINGS 185x3.55 Koubiio O-00p. 185x3.55
10 6000297 WASHER 11aii0a
11 5010202 SEAL-Y RING Komb110 repmerusupymoiiee
12 6000279 PISTON-CYLNDR [TopieHs UIMHIpa
13 5010114 HEX NUTS M1 8X1.5 laiika 6-rp. M18X1.5
14 6000280 BARREL-CYLNDR Kopnyc nununapa
15 |12 5010042 NUTS WITH FLANGE M6 [T"aiika ¢ daanmem M6
16 |1 5004050 ®8G1/8" INSERT ELBOW |®urunr yriosoi @8 G1/8"




T-K.01.00 6000285 RAPID INFLATION CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
REVISION A-06

4

[To3|Kon-Bo|PART NO|DESCRIPTION Ornucanue

1 1 6000293 PEDAL [enans

2 6 5010213 TORQUE NUT M6 laiika ctsiruBaromas M6
3 1 6000295 BRACKET-VLVE, SWTCH Kpouuireits st KJ1anaHoB
4 2 5010053 CIRCLIP 14 Komb1o cronopaoe 14

5 1 6000216 EXT. SPRING, PEDAL [IpyxuHa a5 negamu

6 1 6000224 VALVE-3 Knamnan 3

7 1 6000286 TRAY dnanen

8 5 6000292 SPACER [IpocTaBka

9 3 6000287 BOLT Bonr

10 (6 5010225 O-RINGS 9. 5X4 Koutbrio O-00p. 9.5X4
11 |1 5010075 SPRING PINS 4X20 Itudt npyxunsr 4X20
12 |1 6000291 SPRING [pyxuna

13 |1 5004037 WASHER SMWC 10 1aiitoa SMWC 10

14 |1 6000289 TOP Kppinika BepxHss

15 |1 6000288 VALVE AXIS Krnanas oceBoii

16 (2 5004062 SCREW M5X45 Bunt M5X45

17 (4 5011008 NUT M5 laiika M5

18 |1 5010076 PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE |Knanan-peaykrop

19 (3 5504057 INSERT FITTING ®8 R1/8" Ourtunr P8 R1/8"

20 |2 5004097 SCREWS PLUG R1/8"x10 3arnynika pe3poosast R1/8"x10
21 |1 6000290 FITTING DuTHHT

22 |1 6000202 CONNECT ROD SUPPORT Ckoba

23 |1 6000294 SHAFT [asery

24 |1 5010003 TORQUE NUT M8 laiika cTsiruBarommas M8
25 |6 5010045 WASHER 5 [1aii6a 5

26 |1 5004061 SCREW M6X30-N Bunat M6X30-N

27 |2 5004063 SCREW M5X25-N Bunt M5X25-N

28 |2 5004045 WASHER 5 [1aii6a 5

29 |2 5004008 NUT M6 laiika M6

30 |1 6000206 PIN SHAFT tudt nansia




T-K.02.00.00A 6000140 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE ASSEMBLY  A-04+

[To3 |Komn-so |PART NO |DESCRIPTION Ornucanue

1 1 6000330 VALVE ASSEMBLY Knanas B cbope

2 2 5004205 FITTING @12 R3/8" @Durnsr yrnosoit J12 R3/8"
3 2 5004206 FITTING @12 R3/8" @Durnsr yrnosoit J12 R3/8"
4 1 5004083 INSERT ELBOW @8, R1/4" @Durusr yrnosoit J8 R1/4"
5 1 6002005 VALVE BASE SUPPORTING BRACKET |KpoHIUTeiH K1anaHa

6 2 5000007 WASHER 6 [Taii6a 6

7 2 5010058 WASHER 6 maiida 6

8 2 5010074 SCREW M6X16-N Bunt M6X16-N

9 1 5004207 FITTING @8, R1/8" Tpoiinuk P8 R1/8"




T-K.03.00 6000306 Inflator Cover Assembly A0S

1

< 0
//

[To3|Koa-80|PART NO|DESCRIPTION Onucanue

1 1 6002007 Pressure Guage Cover Kopnyc ycTpoiicTBa HaKauku
2 1 50054057 108-U01 Coeaunnrens 08-U01

3 1 6002010 Exhaust Valve Body BJ10K KilanaHHbIN

4 3 5000068 Spring lock washers- 4 [ITaii6a cromopHas 4

5 3 5000063 Hex nuts- M4-N laiika 6-rp. M4-N

6 3 5004049 WASHER PWLAC 4 111aiica PWLAC 4

7 5004056 08-U02 Coeaunnrens 08-U02

8 5004202 Inflating hose I1l7aHr HAKAYKH

9 6002009 Exhaust Valve Assembly Knanan Hakauku B cOope

10 (3 5010083 SCREWS M4X12 Buntr M4X12

11 5004203 Pressure Guage MaHomeTp

12 6002013 Pressure Gauge Connect Nut|["alika coeTMHUTEIbHAS

13 5004050 MALE ELBOW D8,G1 /8 |®urunr «nana» yriaoBoi ¥8,G1/8”




T-K.04.00

6000304 AIR TANK ASSEMBLY

1
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[To3|Kon-Bo[PART NO.|DESCRIPTION Onucanue
1 / 6000305 SAFE VALVE Knaman 6e3onacHocTH
2 1 5010221 TEE G1/4 Tpoiinuk G1/4”
3 1 6002016 AIR TANK Pecusep
4 2 5004101 DOUBLE SCREW R1/4|Coenunnrens pe3pboBoii R1/4”
5 1 6000311 ONE-WAY VALVE Knaman oGpaTHbIi
6 1 5004075 OPEN NUT I"alika OTKpBbITast
7 1 6000266 RING D13XD7X4 Koo @13X07X4
8 1 6000265 OPEN CONNECTOR |CoeauHuTeNb OTKPBITHIN
9 1 6000264 CONNECTOR LOCK |Taiika-dukcatop
10 |1 6000263 SPRING [pyxuHa
u |2 5010140 SCREW M6X35 Bunt M6X35
12 |2 5004008 NUT M6 I"aiika M6
13 |2 5004046 WASHER 8 [Taii0a 8
14 |2 5000018 WASHER 8 1Taii0a 8
15 |2 5002060 NUT M8 Iaiika M8
16 |1 6000334 FIXTURE BRACKET |Kponmreiin pecuBepa
17 |2 5000019 BOLT M8X25 bont M8X25
18 |/ 5010206 ELBOW 90, G1" ®wurtunr yrnosoi, G1"
19 |1 6000335 PIPE TIE-IN CoenuHnTeNb IS HITaHra
20 |1 5010220 HOSE Inanr

REVISION A-0O¢



